

Project: WeGo33/Aramark- Trays & Dollys Karen Apostoli West Chicago, IL 60185

From:

Cook's Direct - Jessica Gomez jgomez@cooksdirect.com (630) 821-0244 2250 75th Street, Suite 200 Woodridge, IL 60517

Account Number: 60185-7 Project Code: 35160

	Cor	Complementary Freight Included - Liftgate		
Item	Qty	Description	Sell	Sell Total
1	2328 ea	COMPARTMENT TRAY	\$3.58	\$8,334.24
		Cambro Model No. PS1014186 Penny-Saver School Tray, 6-compartment, 10" x 14-1/2", rectangular, full portion, textured surface, scratch resistant, dishwasher safe, co-polymer, navy blue, Made in USA		
	2328 ea	2 year warranty		
		Weight: 1319.2 lbs total		
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$8,334.24
2	5 ea	DISH CART / DOLLY	\$848.25	\$4,241.25
		Cambro Model No. TDC30110 Dish Cart, 23-1/4"W x 38-7/8"L x 34-1/2"H, adjustable, with (2) dividers, max. load capacity 500 lbs., (4) 6" swivel casters, 2 wi brakes, includes vinyl dust cover, polyethylene construction, black, NSF, Made in USA Dimensions 34.5(h) x 38.88(w) x 23.25(d) (80) trays per column x (3) columns = 240 trays Weight: 375.25 lbs total	th	
			ITEM TOTAL:	\$4,241.25
		Tota	I	\$12,575.49

Prices Good Until: 07/31/2025

Quote Approval

By affixing their signature to this document, the undersigned hereby affirms the accuracy of the provided information. The signee acknowledges that all utilities and dimensions specified are compatible with the operational requirements at the designated facility. Furthermore, it is confirmed that the listed equipment is suitable for passage through doorways, hallways, and vestibules from the receiving area to the kitchen.

In the event of equipment returns attributable to inaccuracies in utilities or measurements, the signee acknowledges the imposition of a manufacturer restocking fee, in addition to the applicable return shipping charges.

Receiving Policy and Guidelines:

Prior to signing for the delivery, it is crucial to thoroughly inspect and count all cartons. Note any shortages, damages, or problems on the delivery receipt. In case of visible damage, refuse damaged boxes by checking for crushed corners, wetness, or punctures. If the delivery includes equipment, inspect all parts before signing.

If a full inspection is not possible, please make a note on the bill of lading that you will inspect at a later time (within 24 hours of receipt).

For refused shipments, the customer is responsible for full freight charges and applicable fees in both directions, unless the refusal is due to shipment damage or a shipping error made by CooksDirect.com.

Most items are eligible for return within a 30-day period from the customer's receipt of the shipment. Depending on the manufacturer, a restocking fee of 15% to 50% may be applicable. Return freight charges may also apply based on the manufacturer's policy. For inquiries regarding specific return policies for a particular manufacturer or product, kindly reach out to our Customer Service team at 1-866-506-3048 or via email at customerservice@cooksdirect.com.

Please review the following criteria for returning an order:

- 1. Returned items must be unused, undamaged, and returned intact with original materials.
- 2. Special ordered or custom items cannot be returned.

Returns must be initiated within the first 30 days of receipt. Orders exceeding the 30-day return window are not eligible for returns through Cook's Direct. For product issues, please contact the manufacturer, as most large equipment is covered by a 1-year warranty.

Shipping & Delivery Information:

To ensure your order is processed in a timely manner please provide the following information along with your signature:

Delivery Address

Contact Name:

Phone Number:

Receiving Hours:

Receiving Dock Onsite (Y/N):

(If there is no dock onsite, additional fees for lift gate service may apply)

Note: large/oversized items may deliver on a full sized semi truck. If your receiving area cannot accommodate a full sized truck please notify your sales or sales support representative.

Forklift/Pallet Jack Onsite (Y/N):

Acceptance:

_____Date: _____

Printed Name:

Project Grand Total: \$12,575.49